
BOB B. WATKINS DBA EAST SLOPE WATER COMPANY 
DOCKET NO: W-10906A-17-0317 

CUSTOMER NOTICE 
CHANGE IN RATES 

 

 
Dear East Slope Water Company Customers: 

 
On June 12, 2018, the Arizona Corporation Commission approved a permanent rate increase requested by East 
Slope Water Company effective June 26, 2018 per Decision No. 76767.  The below rates and charges shall be 
effective for all service provided during East Slope Water Company’s next regular billing cycle. 
 
With the recent approval, the typical residential monthly bill for a customer with a 5/8 x 3/4 –inch meter with a 
median usage of 4,276 gallons per month, will experience an increase of $9.63 from $17.02 to $26.65 per 
month, or 56.6 percent.  The same customer with an average usage of 6,646 gallons per month, will experience 
an increase of $11.43 from $21.05 to $32.48 per month or 54.3 percent.  
 
If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact Southwestern Utility Management, PO Box 
85160 Tucson, AZ 85754 at 1-800-315-5333 or email ​info@southwesternutility.com ​during normal business 
hours of 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. 
 

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE: 
 
5/8” x 3/4” Meter  $18.41 

3/4” Meter    27.62 
1” Meter    46.03 

1 1/2” Meter    92.05 
2” Meter   147.28 
3” Meter   294.56 
4” Meter   460.25 
6” Meter   920.50 
8” Meter 1,472.80 

10” Meter 2,117.15 
 
COMMODITY RATES: 
(Per 1,000 gallons) 
 
5/8” x 3/4” Meter-Residential   
 0 to 3,000 Gallons $1.70 
 3,001 to 10,000 2.46 
 Over 10,000 Gallons 3.46 
   
5/8” x 3/4” Meter-Commercial   
 0 to 10,000 Gallons $2.46 
 Over 10,000 Gallons 3.46 
   
1” Meter-All Classes   
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 0 to 15,000 Gallons $2.46 
 Over 15,000 Gallons 3.46 
   
   
1 1/2” Meter-All Classes   
 0 to 34,000 Gallons $2.46 
 Over 34,000 Gallons 3.46 
   
2” Meter-All Classes   
 0 to 55,000 Gallons $2.46 
 Over 55,000 Gallons 3.46 
   
3” Meter-All Classes   
 0 to 115,000 Gallons $2.46 
 Over 115,000 Gallons  3.46 
   
4” Meter-All Classes   
 0 to 185,000 Gallons $2.46 
 Over 185,000 Gallons 3.46 
   
6” Meter-All Classes   
 0 to 380,000 Gallons $2.46 
 Over 380,000 Gallons 3.46 
 
SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES: 
(Subject to refund pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405) 
 
 
 Service Line Meter Charge Total Charge 
5/8” x 3/4” Meter $430 $130 $560 
3/4” Meter 430 230 660 
1” Meter 480 290 770 
1 1/2” Meter 535 500 1,035 
2” Turbine Meter 815 1,020 1,835 
2” Compound Meter 815 1,865 2,680 
3” Turbine Meter 1,030 1,645 2,675 
3” Compound Meter 1,150 2,545 3,695 
4” Turbine Meter 1,460 2,620 4,080 
4” Compound Meter 1,640 3,595 5,235 
6” Turbine Meter 2,180 4,975 7,155 
6” Compound Meter 2,300 6,870 9,170 
 
 
SERVICE CHARGES: 
 
Establishment $40.00 
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Reconnection (Delinquent) 40.00 
Meter Test (If Correct) 35.00 
Meter Reread (If Correct) 30.00 
After Hours Service Charge 45.00 
NSF Check 25.00 
Deposit * 
Deposit Interest (per Annum) * 
Deferred Payment (per Month) ** 
Late Charge (per Month) *** 
Re-Establishment (within 12 months) **** 
Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkle ***** 
 
* Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B). 
** Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(D). 
*** Greater of $5 or 1.5% of unpaid bill. 
**** Number of months off system times the minimum per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D) 
***** 2% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter Connection, but no less than $10.00 

per month.  The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable to service lines separate 
and distinct from the primary water service line. 

  
In addition to the collection of regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a 
proportionate share of any privilege, sales, and use tax.  Per Commission Rule A.A.C. 
R14-2-409(D)(5). 
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